charts, computations and other data, prepared or obtained under such Agreement, if not required to be
provided, shall be made available upon request to the City without restriction or limitation on their use.

The construction period for this project is scheduled to be 165 (one hundred sixty-five) calendar days. 
Full time onsite inspection services are required during each and every day of construction work, 
however, for the purposes of preparing this proposal, consultant should assume that onsite work is 
projected to take 90 calendar days, with 75 additional days built into the schedule for Non-Field / Office